WORLD SERIES

PI]K[R

2017 48th Annual World Series of Poker
Event #58: $1,500 No-Limit Hold'em

END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1
Miranda

Entries: 1,763 Remaining Players (at EOD): 269 Places Paid: 265
Buyin: $1,500 Prize Pool: $2,380,050

X AL -

RANK PLAYER CITY / STATE / COUNTRY CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT
1 Cesar Abad Sau Paulo, , BR 8,000 Miranda/611/9
2 Alfie Adam London, GB 14,600 Miranda /638 /5
3 Davis Adams TALLAHASSEE, FL, US 35,000 Miranda /619/9
4 Narimaan Ahmadi Alpharetta, GA, US 117,900 Miranda /602 /5
5 Theodoros Aidonopolos Thessaloniki, , GR 66,400 Miranda /619 /4
6 Andre Akkari SAO PAULO, , BR 91,500 Miranda /629 /1
7 Ken Aldridge Pleasant Garden, NC, US 9,100 Miranda /631 /2
8 John Alleva LITTLE NECK, NY, US 47,700 Miranda / 640/ 1
9 Michael Amato BOCA RATON, FL, US 77,900 Miranda / 610/ 7
10 Francis Anderson POUGHKEEPSIE, NY, US 39,400 Miranda /621/3
11 Christopher Andler SKOVDE, , SE 30,000 Miranda /622 /9
12 Matthew Ara LAS VEGAS, NV, US 19,800 Miranda / 614/ 3
13 Francisco Araujo Buenos Aires, AR 16,900 Miranda /604 /9
14 Chad Awerbuch Sydney, , AT 33,500 Miranda /638 /6
15 Mike Azzaro NEW YORK, NY, US 25,100 Miranda /605 /5
16 Brett Bader Jericho, NY, US 114,000 Miranda /602 / 6
17 Eric Baldwin Henderson, NV, US 37,100 Miranda/611/3
18 Thomas Bates Saint Petersburg, FL, US 41,300 Miranda / 630/ 2
19 Michael Beattie TAMPA, FL, US 38,100 Miranda /637 /7
20 Eric Beller North Miami Beach, FL, US 89,200 Miranda /638 /9
21 Griffin Benger TORONTO, ON, CA 15,200 Miranda / 610/ 8
22 Olin Biddy RESTON, VA, US 23,500 Miranda / 620/ 1
23 Barry Bindelglass FT LAUDERDALE, FL, US 14,800 Miranda/621/1
24 Luke Bindon Felthiam, , GB 8,300 Miranda /621/5
25 Jaskirat Bindra New Delhi, , IN 27,500 Miranda / 610/ 4
26 Stephen Bishop Ashburn, VA, US 8,800 Miranda / 620/ 5
27 Alex Bonner Las Vegas, NV, US 41,900 Miranda /619 /6
28 Jonathan Braier SHERMAN OAKS, CA, US 46,200 Miranda / 628 /7
29 David Brown EDMOND, OK, US 87,900 Miranda /631/5
30 David Byer LAS VEGAS, NV, US 25,000 Miranda /623 /6
31 Joe Cada SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI, US 30,700 Miranda/ 619/ 1
32 Andrew Camou Long Beach, CA, US 42,600 Miranda /628 /6
33 Guy Cannon fountain hills, AZ, US 60,500 Miranda /613 /6
34 Nicolas Careme Auxerre, , FR 55,000 Miranda /612 /6
35 Joseph Caruso Canberra, AU 99,400 Miranda /613 /8
36 Fabrice Casano FR 56,600 Miranda /631 /4
37 Felipe Casanova Miami, FL, US 74,500 Miranda / 640/ 8
38 Chong Cheng Greenhurst, NY, US 36,200 Miranda /631/9
39 Andreas Christoforou NICOSIA, , CY 152,000 Miranda / 603/ 3
40 Oren Cohen Onl Signup-No City, , US 57,900 Miranda /601/6
41 Jesse Cohen Ardmore, PA, US 94,500 Miranda /612 /1



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Chris Cornell
Peter Coulombe
Russell Crane
Dimitar Danchev
Arturs Daugis
Nick Davies

Scott Davies
Mike Dentale
Salvatore DiCarlo
Matas Dilpsas
Zachary Donovan
Sean Edelenbos
Rafi Elharar

John Esposito
Raad Farida
Marc Faseler
Charles Fast
Robert Fechser
Robert Ferdinand
Chris Ferguson
Frank Fernholz
Eric Fields

Daryn Firicano
Assani Fisher
Robert Flowers
Gary Floyd

Grant Foster
Sonny Franco
John Friday
David Fung
Maximiliano Gallardo
Jorge Gallardo
Samuel Ganzfried
Lariena Garrett
Steve Gee

Arash Ghaneian
James Gilbert
Sebastiano Giudice
Matt Glantz

Jay Glass
Cameron Glendenning
Rob Goetschius
Navot Golan

Jay Goldstein
Darrel Graef

Nick Guagenti
Dong Guo

Scott Hall

Ryan Hall

Kenny Hallaert
Roger Haommond
Rebekah Harkness

CLARKSVILLE, TN, US
Stuart, FL, US
HOWELL, NJ, US
PLOVDIV, BG
Latvia, , GB

BEND, OR, US
Vancouver, BC, CA
Brooklyn, NY, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
KLORPIDOR, , LT
Franklin, MA, US
Brampton, ON, CA
IL

Las Vegas, NV, US
LA MESA, CA, US
Mesa, AZ, US
AKRON, OH, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
REVERE, MA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
NORDKIRCHEN, , DE
GREENSBORO, NC, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
NYACK, NY, US

MACOMB TOWNSHIP, MI, US

Scottsdale, AZ, US
SAN DIEGO, CA, US
Biloxi, MS, US

Commerce Township, Ml, US

NEW YORK, NY, US
AR

Bethpage, NY, US
PITTSBURGH, PA, US
Shreveport, LA, US
SACRAMENTO, CA, US
HENDERSON, NV, US
BENSALEM, PA, US

IT

LAFAYETTE HILL, PA, US
Whitehorse, YT, CA
GREAT BEND, KS, US
SURPRISE, AZ, US
Hofit, IL

Kirkland, WA, US
Friant, CA, US
WESTERVILLE, OH, US
BEIJING, CN
FAYETTEVILLE, AR, US
HAMILTON, ON, CA
HANSBEKE, BE
Issaquah, WA, US
West Jordan, UT, US

24,300
52,100
77,800
56,500
120,000
69,000
7,500
22,400
44,900
26,700
42,800
41,600
47,700
80,600
43,300
33,600
4,500
51,900
19,000
20,200
19,400
112,500
15,500
25,200
15,100
30,300
71,900
122,600
45,500
43,100
21,600
33,500
22,700
75,400
30,200
135,000
71,800
38,200
22,100
113,500
42,300
63,700
37,200
25,200
74,800
25,000
42,000
16,700
18,800
130,600
54,300
51,800

Miranda /639 /1
Miranda/611/1
Miranda / 600/ 3
Miranda/ 610/ 1
Miranda / 603 / 2
Miranda /628 /1
Miranda / 629/ 8
Miranda / 623 /7
Miranda /640 /6
Miranda /621 /9
Miranda /612 /4
Miranda / 611/ 2
Miranda /641 /5
Miranda /612 /9
Miranda / 627 / 2
Miranda / 628/ 3
Miranda / 605 / 4
Miranda /631 /1
Miranda / 636/ 3
Miranda /613 /4
Miranda / 640/ 9
Miranda /629 /7
Miranda /618 /1
Miranda /601 /9
Miranda /622 /7
Miranda / 636/ 4
Miranda / 631/ 3
Miranda / 639/ 5
Miranda / 609/ 3
Miranda / 620/ 6
Miranda / 640/ 2
Miranda /632 /2
Miranda / 641 /2
Miranda /613 /1
Miranda / 641/ 3
Miranda / 618/ 2
Miranda / 618/ 3
Miranda / 610/ 3
Miranda / 600/ 7
Miranda / 603/ 8
Miranda / 629/ 3
Miranda /623 /9
Miranda / 602/ 8
Miranda / 640/ 4
Miranda / 639/ 2
Miranda / 600/ 2
Miranda / 628/ 8
Miranda /623 /3
Miranda / 601/ 3
Miranda / 627 /7
Miranda /629 /6
Miranda / 627 /5
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David Harnish
Travis Hartshorn
Juliet Hegedus
Karl Held

Mark Herm

Adan Hernandez
Jose Hernandez
Ricardo Hernandez
Christopher Herrin
Mika Hilaire

Tony Hoang
William Holmes
Lance Howard

Earl Hunter
Youngshin Im
Mihai Itoafa

Henry Jacobson
Faraz Jaka

Paul Jenkinson
Greg Jennings
Rider Jensen
Cosmin Joldis
Matin Jouzdani
Martin Kabrhel
Jeff Karchmer
Atanas Kavrakov
Anthony Kazgandjian
Linda Kenney Baden
Stephane Keyser
William Kiley

Pok Kim

Dohyung Kim
Moon Kim

Andrei Konopelko
Yanki Koppel
Roman Korenev
Chance Kornuth
Jainamma Krotz
Joe Kuether

Alan Kurkciyan
Phil Laak

Ramon Lampert
Maria Lampropulos
Thomas Lefort
Felipe Leme
Tamas Lendvai
Zhongfei Li

Larry Little

Weiqi Liu
Alexander Lukyanov
Nikita Luther
Scott Lychwick

Rockwood, ON, CA
Sarver, PA, US
Hollywood, FL, US
Forest Hills, NY, US
ROYERSFORD, PA, US
WESTON, FL, US
Baytown, TX, US
Baytown, TX, US
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA, U¢
MARINA DL REY, CA, US
EDMONTON, AB, CA
Colorado Springs, CO, US
Dearborn Heights, MlI, US
MILILANI, HI, US
Goyang, , KP
HENDERSON, NV, US
BELVEDERE TIBURON, CA, US
San Jose, CA, US

GB

OVERLAND PARK, KS, US
Greenwood Village, CO, US
Floresti, RO

us

PRAGUE, , CZ

Bellaire, TX, US

Plovdiv, BG

St Maximin, , FR

New York, NY, US
Miami, FL, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
PORTLAND, OR, US
Duluth, GA, US

DUBLIN, CA, US

MINSK, BY

SUNNYVALE, CA, US
Krasnoyarsk, RU

LAS VEGAS, NV, US

San Diego, CA, US

ELM GROVE, WI, US
Forest Hills, NY, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US

CH

Buenos Aires, , AR
St-Annes-des-Lacs, QC, CA
BELMONT, CA, US

FOT, , HU

San Diego, CA, US
PENSACOLA, FL, US

New York, NY, US
MOSCOW, , RU

IN

GILBERT, AZ, US

21,300
36,700
12,500
28,800
11,700
26,400
62,900
136,900
55,200
45,500
18,900
17,400
70,400
30,400
46,000
84,100
9,000
12,800
16,800
71,800
64,700
38,100
42,300
23,500
17,800
17,800
13,500
61,900
20,800
51,900
22,700
24,800
23,500
97,500
59,000
104,300
111,400
DNR
43,700
59,700
92,600
49,800
13,600
36,000
145,200
30,000
27,100
25,800
38,500
38,500
69,200
14,900

Miranda /601 /4
Miranda /639 /7
Miranda /621 /6
Miranda /628 /9
Miranda / 620/ 8
Miranda /612 /7
Miranda / 636/ 8
Miranda /609 /7
Miranda /631/8
Miranda / 610/ 5
Miranda /638 /7
Miranda /619/8
Miranda / 620/ 3
Miranda /622 /8
Miranda /618 /9
Miranda / 609/ 8
Miranda /613 /5
Miranda /632/9
Miranda /619/5
Miranda /610/9
Miranda /619 /7
Miranda / 636/ 5
Miranda /613 /9
Miranda / 600/ 8
Miranda / 639/ 8
Miranda /641 /1
Miranda /614 /4
Miranda / 603/ 7
Miranda / 630/ 8
Miranda / 609 / 2
Miranda / 611/ 6
Miranda / 641/ 8
Miranda /603 /5
Miranda / 636/ 7
Miranda / 628 /5
Miranda /622 /6
Miranda / 631/ 6
Miranda / 603/ 4
Miranda / 621/ 7
Miranda / 628/ 2
Miranda /611/5
Miranda / 621/ 2
Miranda / 605/ 1
Miranda / 611/ 7
Miranda /632 /1
Miranda / 620/ 4
Miranda / 621/ 8
Miranda / 621/ 4
Miranda / 638/ 2
Miranda / 620/ 9
Miranda / 638/ 3
Miranda /603 /9
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DJ MacKinnon
Boaz Madhala
Goran Mandic
Rafael Marcondes
Kenneth Marker
Aaron Massey
Andrew Mcelroy
Jonathan Mckay
Thomas Mcteer
Natasha Mercier
Richard Mijares
Timothy Miles
Glen Ming

Mike Mirfaizy
Asi Moshe
Danamarie Muse
Alan Myerson

Kartheeharan Nagarajan

Dustin Nelson
Albert Ng

Ran Niv

Jerry Odeen
Sanghoon Ouh

Jim Pak

Joshua Palmer
Rocco Palumbo
Alexandru Papazian
Clifford Pappas
Kunal Patel
Saurabh Patel
Fraser Paterson
Taylor Paur

Lars Jesper Persson
Ramiro Petrone
John Phan

Andy Phan

Georgy Philippovich
Martin Pineiro
Hewitt Poland
Mario Prats

Gino Provenzano
Xuming Qi

Alex Queen

Sachin Ramrakhani
Matthew Ramsey
Idan Raviv

Leslie Renken
Angelina Rich

John Richards
Alexandre Rivero
Randall Robinson
Alex Rocha

East Amherst, NY, US
Rehovot, , IL

Zagreb, , HR

Kent, WA, US

us

Elmwood Park, IL, US
MILLTOWN, NJ, US
Cartersville, GA, US
COLUMBIA, SC, US
TAMPA, FL, US
Denver, CO, US
Miami Beach, FL, US
Edmonton, AB, CA
Thornhill, ON, CA

Tel Aviv, IL

San Jose, CA, US

SHERMAN OAKS, CA, US

SAN JOSE, CA, US
Minneapolis, MN, US
Cupertino, CA, US
Petalt Tikva, IL
Granne, , SE

NEW YORK, NY, US
San Jose, CA, US
Hamptonville, NC, US
IT

RO

Scottsdale, AZ, US
Friendswood, TX, US
Staten Island, NY, US
Sarnia, ON, CA

San Diego, CA, US
SE

Buenos Aires, , AR
TUSTIN, CA, US

GARDEN GROVE, CA, US

RU

Buenos Aries, , AR
WILSON, NC, US
Barcelona, ES
Melbourne, AU

CN

BETHLEHEM, PA, US

Princeton, NC, US
Holon, IL

San Angelo, TX, US
Lynnwood, WA, US
ROXANA, IL, US

Rio de Janeiro, BR
West Monroe, LA, US
Flagler Beach, FL, US

38,800
19,900
83,400
28,500
35,300
12,500
4,000
19,000
59,900
60,100
102,200
21,000
16,900
18,600
148,900
67,800
31,500
41,200
41,500
11,500
37,000
38,500
39,500
8,100
99,500
51,000
50,500
47,400
45,100
106,400
42,700
76,500
73,200
82,200
92,700
73,000
112,400
15,700
13,200
131,300
23,800
25,100
58,400
43,000
9,300
99,400
81,000
17,700
88,800
40,900
22,700
32,100

Miranda /613/3
Miranda /623 /5
Miranda /629 / 4
Miranda / 619/ 3
Miranda /638 /4
Miranda / 601/ 2
Miranda /637 /5
Miranda / 600/ 5
Miranda /623 /8
Miranda / 610/ 2
Miranda /639 /6
Miranda /627 /6
Miranda/611/8
Miranda /641 /6
Miranda / 602/ 2
Miranda /637 /6
Miranda /637 /3
Miranda / 604/ 1
Miranda /614 /6
Miranda / 636/ 2
Miranda /622 /5
Miranda /641 /7
Miranda /629 /2
Miranda /632 /6
Miranda /614 /9
Miranda /627 / 4
Miranda / 604/ 3
Miranda /614 /7
Miranda / 640/ 5
Miranda / 632/ 8
Miranda / 603/ 6
Miranda / 620/ 7
Miranda / 605/ 3
Miranda /627 /8
Miranda /632 /7
Miranda / 604/ 8
Miranda / 639/ 4
Miranda / 614/ 2
Miranda / 622 / 4
Miranda /602 /1
Miranda /618 /5
Miranda /612 /3
Miranda /637 /8
Miranda / 604 / 4
Miranda /614 /1
Miranda /639/9
Miranda /622 /1
Miranda / 604/ 7
Miranda /636 /6
Miranda /601 /1
Miranda /611 /4
Miranda /641 /9



198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
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Roberto Romanello
James Romero
Joshua Rosengarten
John Ross

Daniel Rudd
Christian Rudolph
Artur Rudziankov
Wyatt Sadler
Louis Salter
Christian Sampaoli
Yuhei Sanada
Dmitry Savelyev
Ronald Schiel
Alfred Schmuck
Matthew Schultz
Brandon Schwulst
Mathieu Selides
Muskan Sethi
Gary Sewell
Matthew Shafman
Sharukh Shaw
Allyn Shulman
Kaleb Smith

Jason Smith
Steven Snyder
Jonathan Stamm
Richard Stankiewicz
Daniel Stanley
Aaron Steele
Nicholas Stowell
Kyle Strader
Javier Swett

Khoi Ta

Caufman Talley
Jeffrey Tanouye
Mark Tarica
Jonathan Therme
Denis Timofeev
Joey To

Everett Totty
Matthew Trent
Albert Truong
Ruben Vandeneshof
Kou Vang

Gordon Vayo

Jan Veit

Richard Vielhak
Dmitry Vitkind

Po Jui Wang
Zhong Wang
Thomas Ward

Lee Watkinson

Swansea, , GB

Las Vegas, NV, US
Marlboro, NJ, US

The Woodlands, TX, US
ESSEX, , GB

DE

Prague, CZ

Newbury Park, CA, US
London, , GB

Rosario, , AR

Saitama, , JP

SAN BRUNO, CA, US
Chicago, IL, US
SAALFELDON, , AT
SAN DIEGO, CA, US
Broomfield, CO, US
Paris, NJ, US

New Delhi, , IN
DUARTE, CA, US
WEST ORANGE, NJ, US
POUGHKEEPSIE, NY, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Livingston, MT, US
Windsor Mill, MD, US
Huntersville, NC, US
GLENVIEW, IL, US
Corona, CA, US

Costa Mesa, CA, US
Bellingham, WA, US
PORTLAND, OR, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Cina Del Maer, , CL
West Deptford, NJ, US
LAFAYETTE, LA, US
PISMO BEACH, CA, US
Atlanta, GA, US
Gradignan, , FR
Springfield, MA, US
BREA, CA, US

EAST LANSING, M, US
Loveland, OH, US
Flushing, NY, US

IE

SAINT PAUL, MN, US
San Francisco, CA, US
PUCH BEI HALLEIN, , DK
Smyrna, GA, US

ST. JOHN"S, NL, CA
Kaohsiung, , T
Malden, MA, US

GB

LAKEBAY, WA, US

81,300
40,000
22,100
13,600
106,200
87,200
173,400
18,100
45,800
32,800
56,700
23,300
45,900
17,400
50,100
29,000
84,300
17,500
37,400
120,300
60,800
27,400
56,400
23,700
80,700
17,900
7,600
12,100
28,900
58,100
34,300
77,300
110,100
80,700
33,800
25,900
55,500
151,800
23,000
41,200
15,400
12,200
43,500
25,100
34,200
68,100
52,100
10,500
71,700
26,600
61,700
90,500

Miranda / 628 / 4
Miranda /627 /3
Miranda /601 /5
Miranda / 622 /2
Miranda /637 / 4
Miranda /627 /9
Miranda / 605/ 8
Miranda /614 /5
Miranda / 619/ 2
Miranda /612/8
Miranda / 600/ 9
Miranda /629 /9
Miranda /630/5
Miranda /627 /1
Miranda / 641/ 4
Miranda / 605/ 6
Miranda / 605/ 9
Miranda / 630/ 3
Miranda / 609 / 4
Miranda / 630/ 4
Miranda / 609/ 5
Miranda / 605/ 2
Miranda /637 /9
Miranda / 620/ 2
Miranda /618 / 4
Miranda / 629/ 5
Miranda /609 /9
Miranda /638 /1
Miranda / 636/ 1
Miranda / 610/ 6
Miranda / 604 /5
Miranda /632 /3
Miranda / 638/ 8
Miranda / 602 / 4
Miranda /613 /2
Miranda / 614/ 8
Miranda /612 /5
Miranda / 640/ 7
Miranda / 604/ 6
Miranda / 604/ 2
Miranda /632 /4
Miranda /637 /1
Miranda / 639/ 3
Miranda / 630/ 6
Miranda / 636/9
Miranda / 640/ 3
Miranda / 630/ 7
Miranda / 600/ 4
Miranda / 623/ 2
Miranda /613 /7
Miranda / 609/ 1
Miranda / 600/ 1
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252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269

Nathan Weed
Lawrence Whyte
Daniel Wilson

Brian Wilson

Brock Wilson

Kelly Winterhalter
Kevin Woloshyn
Zewdie Wondimagegnehu
Danny Wong

Gary Yates

Gregory Yeager

Gal Yifrach

Wenhao Ying
Giovanniluigi Zarcone
Andy Zarro

Yang Zhang

Xiuzhuo Zhao

Kuixian Zhu

Arman Zolnoorian
Shai Zurr

Mount Pleasant, US
HOUSTON, TX, US
MAYNOOTH, IE
PISCATAWAY, NJ, US
Ardsley, NY, US
Oakland, CA, US
Winnipeg, MB, CA
SAN JOSE, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
LOS ANGELES, CA, US
SABINA, OH, US

LOS ANGELES, CA, US
New York, NY, US
Rochester, NY, US
Rowville, AU

DALIAN, CN

D

Washington, DC, US

Paradise Valley, AZ, US

Petach Tikva, , IL

6,700
32,700
35,800
67,000
22,300
14,200
70,300
22,300
95,100
63,200
18,200

101,200
40,400
107,200
25,700

7,700
42,100
66,100
93,500
50,700

Miranda /618 /7
Miranda /631 /7
Miranda /623 /1
Miranda /618 /6
Miranda /602 /9
Miranda /618 /8
Miranda / 612/ 2
Miranda / 630/ 1
Miranda /637 /2
Miranda /632 /5
Miranda /623 /4
Miranda /605 /7
Miranda /630/9
Miranda /622 /3
Miranda /601/8
Miranda /601 /7
Miranda /602 /7
Miranda / 609/ 6
Miranda / 602/ 3
Miranda /603 /1



